

SLE WORLDWIDE AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
Licence No 237268 A.B.N. 15 066 698 575

GROUP PERSONAL INJURY POLICY
THE SCHEDULE OF COMPENSATION

Policy Number	241884401200
Insured	Willowbank Raceway Inc Springmount Raceway IRG Sports + Entertainment, LLC; International Raceway Group, LLC; IRG Productions, LLC; IHRA Productions, LLC; IHRA Entertainment, LLC; IHRA Motorsports; International Hot Rod Association; IHRA Drag Racing Series, Drag Review; and all parent, affiliated, allied, related and subsidiary companies, and their respective shareholders, members, directors, officers, employees, agents, successors and assigns
Insured Person(s)	<p>The below category of Insured Persons only apply to individuals competing in drag racing events being held at Willowbank Raceway and Springmount Raceway.</p> <p>Category 1: Income Earners Drivers, Pit Crew and Crew Members (including Guest Overseas Drivers)</p> <p>Category 2: Income Earners Street Drag Race Drivers</p> <p>Category 3: Non-Income Earners Drivers, Pit Crew and Crew Members (including Guest Overseas Drivers)</p> <p>Category 4: Non-Income Earners Street Drag Race Drivers</p>
Period Of Insurance	From 4pm on the 30 th September 2017 To 4pm on the 30 th September 2018
Annual Premium	As Agreed
GST	As Agreed
Stamp Duty	As Agreed
Total	As Agreed
Geographical Limits	Australia wide
Age Limitation	5 to 80
Scope of Cover	Accident Only
Policy Wording	Group Personal Injury Wording Lloyd's PA August 2017

SLE WORLDWIDE AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

Licence No 237268 A.B.N. 15 066 698 575

Definition

TEMPORARY PARTIAL DISABLEMENT means as a result of Injury the Insured Person is wholly and continuously prevented from engaging in more than fifty per cent of the duties his or her usual occupation, and is under the regular care of and acting in accordance with the instructions of professional advice of a Medical Practitioner.

Section A – Capital Benefits	Category 1
Events 1-17	\$75,000 Death limited to \$10,000 for Insured Persons aged under 16 years of age or for Insured Persons aged 70 years of age.
	Category 2
	\$30,000 Death limited to \$10,000 for Insured Persons aged under 16 years of age or for Insured Persons aged 70 years of age.
	Category 3
	\$75,000 Death limited to \$10,000 for Insured Persons aged under 16 years of age or for Insured Persons aged 70 years of age.
	Category 4
	\$30,000 Death limited to \$10,000 for Insured Persons aged under 16 years of age or for Insured Persons aged 70 years of age.
Section B – Weekly Benefits	Category 1
Event 18 Income Earners Temporary Total Disablement caused by injury	Up to 100% of Weekly Income (as defined) or \$750 per week which ever is lesser. Benefit period up to 104 weeks each and every claim 7day deferral each and every claim
Temporary Partial Disablement	40% of the amount payable for Event 18
Section B – Weekly Benefits	Category 2
Event 18 Income Earners Temporary Total Disablement caused by injury	Up to 100% of Weekly Income (as defined) or \$250 per week which ever is lesser. Benefit period up to 52 weeks each and every claim 7day deferral each and every claim
Temporary Partial Disablement	40% of the amount payable for Event 18
Section B – Weekly Benefits	Category 3 & 4
Event 19 Non Income Earners	Up to \$200 per week (as defined) Benefit period up to 52 weeks each and every claim 7day deferral each and every claim
Section B – Weekly Benefits	Category 3 & 4
Event 20 Full Time Students	Up to 100% of the actual home tutorial (as defined) or \$200 per week which ever is lesser. Benefit period up to 52 weeks each and every claim 7day deferral each and every claim

SLE WORLDWIDE AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED
Licence No 237268 A.B.N. 15 066 698 575

Section C – Special Benefits	
Non Medicare Medical Expenses	We will pay 85% of eligible expenses (as defined), after any reimbursement from a recognised Private Health Fund, up to a maximum of \$10,000 any one Period of Insurance. Excess \$100, nil if in a Private Health Fund. Non Medicare includes Ambulance Costs.
Domestic Help	We will pay up to 100% of eligible expenses up to \$200 per week for any one Insured Person for the cost of hiring domestic help from a recognised and licensed domestic help agency, provided that: a) we do not pay for the cost of hiring members of the Insured persons family or other relatives or persons permanently living with the Insured person; and b) the domestic help is certified by a medical practitioner as being necessary to assist in the Insured persons recovery from an injury. All such costs must be incurred within 12 calendar months of and in relation to the Insured person sustaining an Injury covered by the Policy. Benefit period up to 52 weeks each and every claim 7 days deferral each and every claim
Home and/or Motor Vehicle Modification Benefit	We will pay 100% of eligible expenses up to \$20,000 for any one Insured Person.
Funeral Benefits	We will pay 100% of eligible expenses up to \$10,000 any one Insured Person.
Out of Pocket	We will pay 100% of eligible expenses up to \$500 for reasonable out of pocket non-medical expenses, which have been paid by the Insured Person or the Insured on behalf of the Insured Person and which where authorised by the Insured Person's treating Medical Practitioner as being required to assist in the insured person's recovery as a result of an Injury. All such expenses must be incurred within 12 calendar months of and in relation to the Insured person sustaining an Injury covered by the Policy.

Aggregate Limit

\$1,000,000

Broker

Transwest Insurance Brokers
PO Box 285
Liverpool NSW 2170

Insurer

100% underwritten for certain underwriters at Lloyd's of London by their agent SLE Worldwide Australia Pty Limited under binding authority B0572NA17SL01.

Signed & Stamped



Dated

25th September 2017